We are unable to determine the exact number of shares that will actually be sold or when or if these sales will occur.

9

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

18

The selling stockholders may sell all, some or none of their shares in this offering. See “Plan of Distribution.”

The total number of common shares sold under this prospectus may be adjusted to reflect adjustments due to stock
dividends, stock distributions, splits, combinations, recapitalizations or the triggering anti-dilution protective
provisions with regard to the common stock and warrants.

Unless otherwise stated below, to our knowledge no selling shareholder nor any affiliate of such shareholder has held
any position or office with, been employed by or otherwise has had any material relationship with us or our affiliates
during the three years prior to the date of this prospectus.

Selling Shareholders previously included in Registration Statement No. 333-132923 filed on form SB-2 and
declared effective on August 30, 2006

Common Shares
Owned Before Sale(1)

Common
Shares

Owned After
Sale(2)

Selling Shareholder
Held

Outright
Warrants/
Options(3) Amount

% of
Class

Shares
being

Registered Amount
% of
Class

Andrew M. Lessman 251,417 251,416 502,833 1.7% 502,833 -
Ariana M. McFadyen 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Arthur M. Margulies 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Aton Select Fund Limited(4) 150,850 850 151,700 - 151,700 -
B&R Richie’s(5) 100,567 100,566 201,133 - 201,133 -
Barry Shemaria 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
Benjamin G. Wells, Trustee, Wells
Family Revocable Trust Dtd. 5-
3-91 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Brendon Myers 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000 -
Brian Garr 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
Bruce & Jacqueline Barron, Joint
Ownership 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000 -
Bruce B. Allen Trustee of the
Bruce and Janet Joint Revocable
Trust dated 7-31-03 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Centrum Bank 150,000 150,000 - 150,000
Chaim Slomluc 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000 -
Chandrasekhar Polepalle &
Suseela Polepalle JTWROS 325,708 125,708 451,416 1.5% 451,416 -
Charles Abramovitz 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -

10

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

19

Common Shares
Owned Before Sale(1)

Common
Shares

Owned After
Sale(2)

Selling Shareholder
Held

Outright
Warrants/
Options(3) Amount

% of
Class

Shares
being

RegisteredAmount
% of
Class

Condor Financial Management
S.A.(6) 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Dan R. Hamby and Marianne
Hamby 40,227 40,226 80,453 - 80,453 -
David Carl Lustig, III 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Donald L. Stahl 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Equity Communications, LLC(7) 330,000 330,000 1.1% 330,000 -
Freddie Bear Partnership(8) 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
G. Tyler Runnels or Jasmine Niklas
Runnels TTEES The Runnel
Family Trust dtd 1-11-00(29) 112,068 12,068 124,136 - 124,136 -
Guy Clemente(29) 100,000 - 100,000 - 100,000 -
Harbans L. Gulati & Subhash C.
Gulati 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
Hawkins Family Trust(9) 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
High Tide, LLC(10) 500,000 - 500,000 1.7% 500,000 -
Ira Weingarten 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
Iroquois Master Fund, Ltd.(11) 251,417 251,416 502,833 - 502,833 -
J. Leroy and Joan B. Thompson 12,068 12,068 24,136 - 24,136 -
JAG Multi Investments, LLC(12) 100,567 100,566 201,133 - 201,133 -
JAM Capital Associates, LLC(13) 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
James Karanfilian 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
James McCamant 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000 -
Jay R. Solan & Sandra S. Solan 225,708 125,708 351,416 1.2% 351,416 -

11

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

20

Common Shares
Owned Before Sale(1)

Common
Shares

Owned After
Sale(2)

Selling Shareholder
Held

Outright
Warrants/
Options(3) Amount

% of
Class

Shares
being

Registered Amount
% of
Class

JMG Capital Partners, LP(14) 502,833 502,832 1,005,665 3.3% 1,005,665 -
JMG Triton Offshore Fund,
Ltd.(15) 502,833 502,832 1,005,665 3.3% 1,005,665 -
John G. Korman 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
John H. Dakin 15,085 15,084 30,169 - 30,169 -
Jonathan Meyers 100,567 100,566 201,133 - 201,133 -
Joseph Giamanco 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Joseph H. Merback & Tema N.
Merback Co-TTEE FBO
Merback Family Trust UTD
8-30-89 100,567 100,566 201,133 - 201,133 -
Larry E. Roher 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Leonard Cohen 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Louis Albert Lobel 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
Martin Hodas 100,567 100,566 201,133 - 201,133 -
Michael Berry 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000 -
Michael Diamant 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
Michael J. Garr 40,227 40,226 80,453 - 80,453 -
Michael W. Engmann 150,850 150,850 301,700 1.0% 301,700 -
Mitchell Sassower 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Nathan Sugerman 100,283 50,282 150,565 - 150,565 -
New Horizon Exploration
Inc.(16) 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -

12

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

21

Common Shares
Owned Before Sale(1)

Common Shares
Owned After Sale(2)

Selling Shareholder
Held

Outright
Warrants/
Options(3) Amount

% of
Class

Shares
being

Registered Amount
% of
Class

Omicron Master Trust(17) 172,224 172,224 344,448 1.1% 344,448 -
Patrick Hund 75,142 25,142 100,284 - 100,284 -
Paul A. Lobel and Laura A.
Lobel, Tenants by Entirely 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
Phillip S. Sassower Charitable
Remainder Annuity Trust
‘96(18) 100,567 100,566 201,133 - 201,133 -
RBC Dain Rauscher Custodian
FBO Gregory B. Pepus IRA 35,198 35,198 70,396 - 70,396 -
Regal One Corporation(19)(30) 1,794,287 1,000,000 2,794,287 9.3% 1,800,000 994,287
Richard Friedman 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Richard Green 50,000 - 50,000 - 50,000 -
Richard Hull 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284
Richard Stone 100,000 - 100,000 - 100,000 -
Robert Cohan 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Robert Lempert 20,113 20,112 40,225 - 40,225 -
Robert R. Kauffman 75,425 75,424 150,849 - 150,849 -
Rubicon Global Value Fund,
L.P.(20) 145,822 145,822 291,644 1.0% 291,644 -
S&J Veal, Inc.(21) 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -
S.W. Bach & Company(22)(28) 127,050 127,050 - 127,050 -
Sachs Investing Co.(23) 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 -
Sam R. Buck 131,742 131,742 263,484 - 263,484 -
Silpi Polepalle 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 -

13

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

22

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

23

Common Shares
Owned Before Sale(1)

Common Shares
Owned After Sale(2)

Selling Shareholder
Held

Outright
Warrants/
Options(3) Amount

% of
Class

Shares
being

Registered Amount
% of
Class

Steven B. Dunn 500,000 - 500,000 1.7% 500,000 - -
Steven Mitchell Sack 172,567 100,568 273,135 - 273,135 - -
Sylvia Johe 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 - -
T.R. Winston &
Company, LLC(24)(28) 672,950 672,950 2.2% 672,950 - -
The JD Group, LLC(25) 1,000,000 1,000,000 3.3% 1,000,000 - -
Thomas E. Genna 150,283 50,282 200,565 - 200,565 - -
Thomas R. Smith 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 - -
Univest Management
Employee Profit Sharing
Plan(26) 50,283 50,282 100,565 - 100,565 - -
VAR Growth Corp.(27) 100,000 - 100,000 - 100,000 - -
William John Reininger 25,142 25,142 50,284 - 50,284 - -
Rockmore Investment
Master Fund, LTD(31) 79,192 79,192 158,384 - 158,384 -
Reserved for Penalty 38,333 38,370 76,703 76,703
TOTAL 9,132,953 8,196,668 17,329,621 16,335,334 994,287

TOTAL COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING - FULLY DILUTED 36,525,209

* Less Than 1%

(1) Pursuant to Rules 13d-3 and 13d-5 of the Exchange Act, beneficial ownership
includes any common shares as to which a shareholder has sole or shared voting
power or investment power, and also any common shares which the shareholder
has the right to acquire within 60 days, including upon exercise of common
shares purchase options or warrants. There were 30,037,744 common shares
outstanding as of September 30, 2007.

(2) Assumes the sale of all common shares offered under this prospectus.

(3) Unless otherwise stated, shares underlying warrants/options constitute common

[…]

(3) Allen Gelbard is the person with voting and dispositive power of AB
Investments, Inc.

(4) The Estate of Richard G. Babbit is the entity with voting and dispositive power of
the CB Family Trust.

(5) Christopher Dietrich is the person with voting and dispositive power of Dietrich
& Associates.

(6) CJ Newman is the person with voting and dispositive power of Mid America
Capital Corp.

(7) Richard Hull is the person with voting and dispositive power of The Metaphase
Group.

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

46

33

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

47

(8) Jeff Rose is the person with voting and dispositive power of The Rose Group.

(9) William E. Kearney is the person with voting and dispositive power of the 1988
Childrens Trust.

(10) The shares are subject to an administrative hold by Regal One Corporation.

(11) The shares are held in street name.

Selling Shareholders previously included in Registration Statement No. 333-142451 filed on form SB-2 and
declared effective on May 4, 2007

Common Shares
Owned Before Sale (1)

Common Shares
Owned After
Sale (2)

Selling Shareholder
Common
Shares

Warrants
Shares Amount

% of
Class

Shares
being

registeredAmount
% of
Class

JMG Capital Partners, L.P. (2)(5) 150,000 75,000 225,000 * 225,000 - -
JMG Triton Offshore Fund,
Ltd. (2)(5) 150,000 75,000 225,000 * 225,000 - -
MM & B Holdings, a
California general
partnership (2)(6) 400,000 200,000 600,000 2.0 600,000 - -
Apex Investment Fund, Ltd. (2)(7) 200,000 100,000 300,000 * 300,000 - -
IRA FBO J. Steven
Emerson Rollover Account
II Pershing LLC as
Custodian

(2)(8)

180,000 90,000 270,000 * 270,000 - -
W. Robert Ramsdell &
Majorie F. Ramsdell TTEE
Ramsdell Family Trust
DTD 7/7/94

(2)(9)

40,000 20,000 60,000 * 60,000 - -
TRW Capital Growth Fund,
LP (2)(10) 60,000 30,000 90,000 * 90,000 - -
The Jay Goldman Master
Limited Partnership (2)(11) 80,000 40,000 120,000 * 120,000 - -
Woodmont Investments (2)(11) 80,000 40,000 120,000 * 120,000 - -
Newberg Family Trust UTD
12/18/90 (2)(12) 160,000 80,000 240,000 * 240,000 - -
Bristol Investment Fund,
Ltd. (2)(13) 400,000 200,000 600,000 2.0 600,000 -
The Muhl Family Trust,
Philip E. Muhl & Kristin A.
Muhl TTEES DTD
10-11-95

(2)(14)

40,000 20,000 60,000 * 60,000 - -

34

Edgar Filing: Neuralstem, Inc. - Form 424B3

48

Charles B. Runnels Family
Trust DTD 10-14-93, Charles
B Runnels & Amy Jo Runnels
TTEES

(2)(15)

10,000 5,000 15,000 * 15,000 - -
John W. Galuchie Jr. &
Marianne C. Galuchie TTEES
Galuchie Living Trust DTD
9-11-00

(2)(16)

4,000 2,000 6,000 * 6,000 - -
Steven B. Dunn (2) 100,000 50,000 150,000 * 150,000 - -
Andrew Lessman (3) 400,000 200,000 600,000 2.0 600,000 - -
T.R. Winston & Company,
LLC (4)(17)(18) 294,480 294,480 * 294,480 - -
Total 2,454,000 1,521,480 3,975,480 - 3,975,480 - -

* Less Than 1%

(1) Pursuant to Rules 13d-3 and 13d-5 of the Exchange Act, beneficial ownership
includes any common shares as to which a shareholder has sole or shared voting
power or investment power, and also any common shares which the shareholder
has the right to acquire within 60 days, including upon exercise of common
shares purchase options or warrants. There were 30,037,744 common shares
outstanding as of September 30, 2007.

(2) On March 15, 2007, pursuant to a securities purchase agreement dated March 15,
2007, we completed a private placement of 2,054,000 units. The units were
priced at $2.50 each and resulted in gross proceeds to the Company of